
 

新加坡商星展銀行股份有限公司台北分行 
企業金融資金管理服務手續費調整公告 

Amendment to DBS Bank Ltd., Taipei Branch  

Tariff Table of Cash Management Service for Corporate Clients 

 

親愛的客戶，您好： 

 

本行將調整企業金融資金管理服務之收費標準表，變更項目如下，並自 2021 年 

02 月 14 日(以下簡稱生效日)起生效，為保障您的權益，請您撥冗參閱相關修訂內

容。 

若您不同意本次變更，得於生效日前隨時以書面通知本行終止帳戶往來關係及開

戶總約定書，並配合本行辦理終止手續;倘 貴客戶於生效日後繼續使用您於本行之任

何帳戶，將視為您已同意並接受本次變更。 

如您對於本次變更有任何疑義，歡迎致電星展企業一線通服務專線+886-2-6606-

0302 洽詢。 

 
Dear Customer,  

 
We hereby adjust the tariff table of cash management service for corporate clients. The content of 
the aforesaid changes are attached as below table for your reference, which will be effective on 
February 14th, 2021 (hereinafter called the “effective date”). Please read the amendment carefully to 
safeguard your right.   
If you disagree with the changes we made, you may end the “General Terms and Conditions 
Governing Account” and close your account by giving us a notice in writing before the effective date; 
if you continue to use any of your accounts after we have made the amendment, you will be deemed 
to have agreed to the amendment.  
Shall you have any questions on the announcement, please feel free to contact DBS BusinessCare at 
+886-2-6606-0302 and we shall be happy to help you. 

  



 

「各項服務手續費收費標準表-資金管理服務」修訂內容 

The content revised from “Standard Tariff – Cash Management Service” 
 

新加坡商星展銀行股份有限公司台北分行 (DBU)各項服務手續費收費標準表-資金管理服務 

DBS Bank Ltd., Taipei Branch Standard Tariff (DBU) - Cash Management Service 
 

帳戶服務 Account 
Services     

帳戶管理費 
Account Maintenance Fee 

每月 TWD$ 500或 USD$15，或其他等值 TWD$500之外幣。 
當月台外幣活期性存款平均餘額合計達 TWD$ 10萬(含)以上 免收帳管

費。 
若有申請其他特殊專案帳戶，則依該帳戶條款收取帳戶管理費用。 
TWD$ 500 / USD$  15 per month，or equivalent TWD$500 for other foreign 

currency。 
The monthly average deposit balance =>100,000, free. 
If applied any special account program, will follow its term and conditional for 

service charge if any. 

票據信用開戶查詢 -  
第一類票據信用資料查覆單 

Chequeing Account Opening - Type 1  
of Chequeing Account Credibility 
Enquiry  

每次 TWD$ 100  
TWD$ 100 per account 

票據信用開戶查詢 -  
第二類票據信用資料查覆單 

Chequeing Account Opening - Type 2  
of Chequeing Account Credibility 
Enquiry  

每次 TWD$ 200 
TWD$ 200 per account 

支票  

Cheque 

申領空白支票 
Issuance of Cheque Book  

三個月活期性存款平均餘額低於 TWD$ 15萬，每張收費 TWD$ 10 

三個月活期性存款平均餘額達 TWD$ 15萬(含)以上 免費 
3months average deposit balance <150,000, charge TWD$ 10 per Cheque  
3months average deposit balance =>150,000, free  

申領專戶支票 

Issuance of Personalized Cheque Book  

每張 TWD$ 10 (最低印製量 2,000張) 

TWD$ 10 per Cheque (Minimum Required Printing Quantity is 2,000) 

退票違約金 
Bounced Cheque Handling 

每張 TWD$ 225  
TWD$ 225 per Cheque returned  

註記退票 
Annotation of Bounced Cheque  

每張 TWD$ 150  
TWD$ 150 per Cheque returned 

台幣票據託收 

Local Currency 
Cheque Collection 

手續費 

Handling Fee 

每張 TWD$ 10 

TWD$ 10 per Cheque 

託收票據委託同業代收 

Deposit Cheque via Partnered Bank 

(依受託行收費標準+另加 TWD$ 5)／每張 (目前收費標準為 TWD$ 31) 
(Partnered Bank Standard Fee + TWD$ 5) per Cheque (The current fee is TWD$ 
31) 

託收票據 - 撤票 
Deposited Cheque Withdrawal 

每張 TWD$ 100  
TWD$ 100 per Cheque  

託收票據 - 退件及撤票遞送費用 

Deposited Cheque Bounce and 
Withdrawal Delivery Charge 

送件地區 

Delivery Location 

收費/每趟 
Fee / Each Trip 

台北市 
Taipei City 

TWD$100 

其他地區 
Others 

TWD$150 
 

票據撤銷付款委託 - 申辦或註銷費用 

Countermand Order of Payment – 
Application or Cancellation Charge 

每筆 TWD$ 100  
TWD$ 100 per Cheque 

票據掛失止付 
Stop Payment of Cheque  

每份 TWD$ 150  
TWD$ 150 per request  

調閱/複印庫存託收票 

Retrieval of Post  Dated Cheque(PDC) 
Images 

每張 TWD$ 50 
TWD$ 50 per PDC 

簽發本行支票 
Issuance of Cashier Order 

每張 TWD$ 50 
TWD$ 50 per Cashier Order 

簽發台支 
Issuance of Bank of Taiwan Cheque 

面額 TWD$ 100萬以內每張 TWD$ 400 

面額 TWD$ 100萬(含)以上每張 TWD$ 200 
Cheque amount of <TWD$ 1,000,000 - TWD$ 400 per piece 



 

 

  

Cheque amount of >=TWD$ 1,000,000 - TWD$ 200 per piece 

光票託收 

Clean Collection 

手續費 

Handling Fee 

依票面金額 0.05%計收(每張最低 TWD$ 200，最高 TWD$ 800) 

0.05% of check face amount(Minimum TWD$ 200,Maximun TWD$ 800) 

郵電費 

Cable Fee 

付款行所在地 
Paying Bank Location 

收費/每筆 
Fee / Each 

台灣／香港／澳門 
Taiwan/Hong Kong/ Macau 

TWD$ 200 

亞洲／紐澳 
Asia/New Zealand& Australia 

TWD$ 250 

歐美及其他地區 
Europe/America and Others 

TWD$ 300 

(註：同一付款行，同一幣別，同一申請人視為一筆) 

(Notice: Same paying bank, currency and applicant regard as a transaction) 

 

其他服務 
Other Services 

現金代收 

Cash Collection 

每趟每個定點 TWD$ 1,200 (含稅)  
TWD$ 1,200 (tax included) for each trip / each location 

虛擬帳戶收款服務 

Virtual Account Collection 

每筆 TWD$ 5元 ; 商家代碼設定費 TWD $3,000 /每組 ; 商家代碼維護費 
TWD $ 3,000/每組每月 

TWD$ 5 / each transaction ; Corporate Code setup fee TWD $3,000/set ; 
Corporate Code maintenance fee TWD $3,000/per set per month 

透過媒體交換自動轉帳服務 

(ACH)委託代收或代付業務 

代收代付每筆手續費 TWD$ 10, 成功授權書核印每筆手續費 TWD$ 50 
For ACH Payment / Collection -TWD$ 10 / each 

For verification of debit authorization  - TWD$ 50 / each 

透過媒體交換自動即時轉帳服務

(eACH)委託代收或代付業務 

代收代付每筆手續費 TWD$ 12, 成功授權書核印每筆手續費 TWD$ 50 
For eACH Payment / Collection -TWD$ 12 / each 

For verification of debit authorization  - TWD$ 50 / each 



 

新加坡商星展銀行股份有限公司台北分行 (OBU)各項服務手續費收費標準表-資金管理服務 

DBS Bank Ltd., Taipei Branch Standard Tariff (OBU) - Cash Management Service 

 

帳戶服務 Account 
Services 

帳戶管理費 

Account Maintenance Fee 

每月 USD$15，或其他等值 USD$15之外幣。 
當月台外幣活期性存款平均餘額合計達 USD$3,000.00(含)以上 免收帳管費。 
若有申請其他特殊專案帳戶，則依該帳戶條款收取帳戶管理費用。 

USD$ 15 per month，or equivalent USD$15 for other foreign currency。 
The monthly average deposit balance => USD$3,000.00, free. 

If applied any special account program, will follow its term and conditional for 

service charge if any. 

支票  

Cheque 

光票託收 

Clean Collection 

手續費 

Handling Fee 

依票面金額 0.05%計收(每張最低 USD$ 7，最高 USD$ 27) 

0.05% of check face amount(Minimum USD$ 7,Maximun USD$ 27) 

郵電費 

Cable Fee 

付款行所在地 
Paying Bank Location 

收費/每筆 
Fee / Each 

台灣／香港／澳門 
Taiwan/Hong Kong/ Macau 

USD$ 7 

亞洲／紐澳 
Asia/New Zealand& Australia 

USD$ 9 

歐美及其他地區 
Europe/America and Others 

USD$ 10 

(註：同一付款行，同一幣別，同一申請人視為一筆) 

(Notice: Same paying bank, currency and applicant regard as a transaction) 

其他服務 
Other Services 

虛擬帳戶收款服務 

Virtual Account Collection 

每筆 USD$ 0.2元 ; 商家代碼設定費 USD $100 /每組 ; 商家代碼維護費 USD $ 
100/每組每月 

USD$ 0.2 / each transaction ; Corporate Code setup fee USD $100/set ; Corporate 
Code maintenance fee USD $100/per set per month 

 
 

新加坡商星展銀行股份有限公司台北分行 敬啟 

公告日期：2020/12/16 

生效日期：2021/02/14 

 
DBS Bank Ltd., Taipei Branch 

Date of Announcement: 2020/12/16 
Effective Date: 2021/02/14 


